

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 415 OF 2013

JIND INST. OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDN.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 18/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anjani Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the A.I.C.T.E. submitted on instructions that there are some deficiencies and the petitioner may appear before the A.I.C.T.E. at New Delhi for hearing on the deficiencies on Monday, the 22nd July, 2013. The time for hearing on Monday will be intimated to the petitioner by Fax and email today.

The A.I.C.T.E. will pass final orders for approval by Tuesday, the 23rd July, 2013.

The matter be listed on Wednesday, the 24th July, 2013.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)

| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)

| | COURT MASTER